

July 5, 2022



Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way
Suite P101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
Southwest Bypass Ext. (SH29 to Wolf Ranch)
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB110
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bid (Joe Bland Construction) was found to be responsive and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. Joe Bland Construction	\$4,288,543.00
2. Cash Construction	\$4,424,426.00
3. Dan Williams Company	\$4,792,574.51
4. Chasco Constructors	\$5,194,949.00
5. Capital Excavation	\$5,490,600.55

The lowest bidder was \$272,162.58 lower than the Engineers Estimate, a cost savings of 6.0%. The bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 3.2% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Joe Bland Construction has successfully completed previous projects for Williamson County including CR 176 at RM 2243 Intersection, CR 119 - Limmer Loop to Chandler Rd, and Ronald Reagan Blvd. at Santa Rita Ranch. Based on the quality of work performed by the Contractor and favorable working relationship with the County and its Representatives, we concur with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, LJA, for award of the Southwest Bypass Ext. (SH29 to Wolf Ranch) construction contract to Joe Bland Construction in the amount of \$4,288,543.00.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Salazar-Bueno", is written over a horizontal line.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 4,288,543.00	1	(\$272,162.58)	-6.0%	\$ -	0.0%
Cash Construction	\$ 4,424,426.00	2	(\$136,279.58)	-3.0%	\$ 135,883.00	3.2%
Dan Williams Company	\$ 4,792,574.51	3	\$231,868.93	5.1%	\$ 504,031.51	11.8%
Chasco Constructors	\$ 5,194,949.00	4	\$634,243.42	13.9%	\$ 906,406.00	21.1%
Capital Excavation	\$ 5,490,600.55	5	\$929,894.97	20.4%	\$ 1,202,057.55	28.0%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Cash Construction		Dan Williams Company		Chasco Constructors		Capital Excavation	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	47.80	STA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 181,640.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 143,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 76,480.00
2	104-6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	66	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 1,864.50
3	105-6054	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (18")	1,308	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,312.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 34,662.00
4	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	23,914	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 358,710.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 430,452.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 645,678.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 675,570.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 717,420.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,123,958.00
5	132-6005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY C)	3,641	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 72,820.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,769.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,743.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 34,589.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 109,230.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 55,889.35
6	132-6025	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C1)	5,442	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 136,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 190,470.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 179,586.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 272,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 217,680.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 330,873.60
7	160-WC01	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	43,232	SY	\$ 1.45	\$ 62,686.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 118,888.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 21,616.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 97,272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 86,464.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 224,806.40
8	161-WC01	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")	10,810	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,835.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,860.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 36,213.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 27,565.50
9	162-WC103	MULCH TOPDRESSING (5")	10,810	SY	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 48,645.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 86,480.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,486.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 59,455.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 36,754.00
10	164-WC04	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY4)(TEMP)(COOL)	21,617	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,808.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,617.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,617.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,646.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,485.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,646.80
11	164-WC05	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY5)(PERM)(WARM)	43,232	SY	\$ 0.80	\$ 34,585.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 43,232.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 43,232.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 18,589.76	\$ 0.35	\$ 15,131.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 17,292.80
12	164-WC10	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY10)(TEMP)(WARM)	21,617	SY	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,485.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,617.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,617.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,646.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,485.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,646.80
13	166-6002	FERTILIZER	2.7	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 6,507.00
14	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1,299	MG	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,970.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 29,227.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,382.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,960.00
15	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	23,585	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 29,481.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,170.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 43,632.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,170.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 41,273.75
16	247-6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS)	7,697	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 384,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 423,335.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 404,862.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 361,759.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 500,305.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 461,820.00
17	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	4,485	GAL	\$ 4.20	\$ 18,837.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,667.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,667.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 22,649.25
18	316-6193	AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	152	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 26,144.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 24,472.00
19	316-6413	ASPH/AC-15P HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	7,174	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,696.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 39,457.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 37,304.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 34,076.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,870.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 34,435.20
20	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	220	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 5,104.00
21	416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	28	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10,920.00
22	432-6023	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8 IN)	150	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
23	432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	41.1	CY	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,577.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 33,702.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 30,619.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,550.00
24	464-6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	71	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 12,709.00
25	464-6018	RC PIPE (CL IV)(24 IN)	615	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 102,090.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 70,725.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 79,950.00
26	464-6019	RC PIPE (CL IV)(30 IN)	218	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,420.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 40,330.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 48,614.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,520.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 33,790.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 42,292.00
27	465-6158	INLET(COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT)	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4,918.00	\$ 9,836.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 9,760.00
28	465-6389	INLET (COMPL)(TY SIDEWALK BRIDGE)(MOD)	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 59,400.00
29	466-6217	HEADWALL(CH-PW-S)(DIA = 30 IN)(MOD)	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
30	467-6390	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00
31	467-6394	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	5	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 16,900.00
32	467-6395	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	5	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 16,900.00
33	467-6422	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 7,880.00
34	496-6043	REMOV STR (SMALL FENCE)	1,485	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,866.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,455.00
35	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 404,827.78	\$ 404,827.78	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 73,700.30	\$ 73,700.30	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
36	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	8	MO	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 45,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 30,080.00
37	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	320	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 8,992.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
38	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	320	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00
39	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	224	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 5,801.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,152.00
40	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	224	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 4,838.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 784.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 448.00
41	506-6034	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	1,360	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,080.00
42	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	8,266	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,064.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,064.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,064.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 35,709.12	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,064.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 19,425.10
43	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	8,266	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,199.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,266.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,306.40	\$ 1.08	\$ 8,927.28	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,133.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,026.10
44	508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	1,165	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 81,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,725.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 82,715.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 80,385.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 75,608.50
45	529-6002	CONC CURB (TY II)	191	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 10,428.60
46	529-6038	CONC CURB (RIBBON)	1,113	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,085.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,486.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,599.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,486.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,712.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 37,619.40
47	530-6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	170	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 15,402.00
48	531-6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	7,025	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 526,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 351,250.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 449,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 456,625.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 533,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 456,625.00
49	531-6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4,980.00
50	536-6004	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	162	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 22,194.00
51	540-6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	675	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 19,237.50
52	540-6016	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00
53	544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 6,880.00
54	550-8001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6")	1,339	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,865.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 50,882.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 72,975.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 48,204.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 45,860.75
55	550-8006	GATE (REMOVE)	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
56	550-8011	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL)(6'X4')	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Cash Construction		Dan Williams Company		Chasco Constructors		Capital Excavation	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
68	644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
69	644-6005	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T-2EXT)	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00
70	644-6007	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U)	5	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00
71	644-6038	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY980(1)SA(U-EXAL)	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
72	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,675.00
73	658-6049	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-22)(FLX)GND(BI)	8	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,376.00
74	658-6062	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI)	11	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 394.90
75	662-6099	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)8*(SLD)	1,680	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,856.00
76	666-6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4*(DOT)(100MIL)	30	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 34.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 33.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 31.50
77	666-6012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4*(SLD)(100MIL)	7,447	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,308.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,447.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,957.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,351.15	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,095.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,468.20
78	666-6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8*(SLD)(100MIL)	3,274	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,893.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,601.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,928.80
79	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24*(SLD)(100MIL)	183	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,793.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,308.45
80	666-6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	21	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,373.00
81	666-6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	21	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,402.00
82	666-6102	REF PAV MRK TY I (W)36*(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	5	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 76.90	\$ 384.50
83	666-6126	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4*(SLD)(100MIL)	11,097	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,871.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,097.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,877.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,993.65	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,103.35	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,658.20
84	666-6147	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24*(SLD)(100MIL)	799	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,181.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 6,352.05	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,191.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,074.90
85	672-6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	168	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 831.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 882.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 907.20
86	672-6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	492	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,164.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,656.80
87	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	1,234	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 987.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,936.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,974.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,195.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,936.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,974.40
88	680-6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,875.00	\$ 29,875.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00
89	682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	9	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00
90	682-6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	2	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
91	682-6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	9	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00
92	682-6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	3	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00
93	682-6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	9	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00
94	682-6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	1	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
95	682-6049	BACK PLATE W/REFL BDR (4 SEC)	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 152.00
96	682-6050	BACK PLATE W/REFL BDR (5 SEC)	1	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 157.00
97	682-6060	BACK PLATE W/REFL BDR (3 SEC)	8	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,168.00
98	684-6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	1,020	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,632.00
99	684-6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	499	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,621.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,097.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,247.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 998.00
100	684-6049	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(16 AWG)(3 CONDR)	870	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 478.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 652.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 435.00
101	686-6043	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40")LUM	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
102	686-6159	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(44-28")LUM	1	EA	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00
103	690-6029	INSTALL OF SIGNAL RELATED SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00
104	690-6036	INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINETS	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00
105	690-6040	INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET(GRND MNT)	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
106	730-6106	STRIP MOWING	2	CYC	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 9,940.00
107	3076-6001	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	4,888	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 537,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 586,560.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 576,784.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 513,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 537,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 537,680.00
108	3076-6003	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT)	299	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 32,890.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,385.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 34,684.00
109	3076-6042	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	2,303	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 299,390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 345,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 322,420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 310,905.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 322,420.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 315,511.00
110	3076-6070	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22 (EXEMPT)	152	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,712.00
111	3081-6008	TOM PG76-22	76	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 17,176.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 16,036.00
112	3084-6001	BONDING COURSE	201	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,447.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,306.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,316.55
113	6058-6001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
114	6185-6002	TMA (STATIONARY)	151	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,120.00						

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Cash Construction		Dan Williams Company		Chasco Constructors		Capital Excavation	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
		Addendum Acknowledgement					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
		Bid Bond					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
		Bidder References (Minimum of Three)					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
		Bidders Affidavit					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
		Child Support					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
		Conflict of Interest Questionnaire					Y		Y		Y					

June 27, 2022

Loretta Schietinger, PE
HNTB Corporation
701 Brazos, Suite 450
Austin, Texas 78701

Re: Southwest Bypass Extension
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB110
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Ms. Schietinger,

Williamson County received 5 bids for the Southwest Bypass Extension project on June 23rd, 2022. The 5 bids are summarized below and compared in the attached detailed bid tabulation.

#	Contractor	Bid Amount
1	Capital Excavation Co	\$ 5,490,600.55
2	Cash Construction Co, Inc	\$ 4,424,426.00
3	Chasco Constructors LTD LLP	\$ 5,194,949.00
4	Dan Williams Company	\$ 4,792,574.51
5	Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 4,288,543.00

Based on the bid tabulation, it is recommended that the contract be awarded to the apparent lower bidder, Joe Bland Construction LP, with a bid of \$4,288,543.00. LJA has reviewed their bid and no mathematical errors were found.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or comments.

Thanks,



Riley Sladek, PE
LJA Engineering